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Assembly Bill 886 | Date published:
July 22, 1967

CHAPTER 82, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT authorizing the construction of sewage facilities for the northern
~ Wisconsin colony and training school.
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact s follows:
The state department of public welfare may enter into an agreement,
with the approval of the state building commission, for construction and
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maintenance of a sanitary sewer from the grounds of the northern colony
and training school to and connecting with the eity of Chippewa Falls
gsewerage system, for payment of sewage disposal charges and for transfer
of title to that portion of the sewer main as is situated within the limits
of the city of Chippewa Falls in consideration of payments to be made by
the city of Chippewa Falls over a period of 20 years.

Approved July 17, 1967.
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